THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATES COURT AT IGANGA
CIVIL REGISTRY CAUSE LIST FOR THE SITTINGS IN THE PERIOD: 13™-17™/02/2017

13™/FEBRUARY /2017

BEFORE: H/W NANTONGO SARAH

S/No. Time Case number Parties

1. 092:00am CS 272/14 Mwamadi Muwaya Vs. Katube John

2. 09:00am CS051/16 Kaberawo Nandiriko Vs. Musimba Grace & 4
others

3. 09:00am CS 002/15 Asio Suzan Vs. Wampala Karrim

4. 09:00om CS 029/15 Wilson Gibosi Mugunda Vs. Mugunda Charles
Obote & 1 other

5. 09:00am CS 098/16 Wachambe Hakim Vs. Finance Trust Bank

6. 09:00am CS006/15 Wangap Gen Contractors Vs. Iganga District
Local Government & 7 others

7. 09:00am CS 138/15 Waiswa Muhammad Vs. Sonko Twaha alias

BEFORE: H/W TUHIMBISE VALERIAN

Haijji Mugerwa

S/No. Time Case number Parties
1. 09:00am CS044/13 Juma Richard & 3 others Vs. Kutesa Adam
2. 09:00am CS079/13 Kayuza Joseph Vs. Bagaga Kayima & 1 other
3. 09:00am CS075/11 Edisa Nabirye & 3 others Vs. Nankya Monic & 1
other
4. 09:00am CS051/13 Nansuma Maimuna Vs. Makaye Sulaiman
5. 09:00am CS082/14 Nakuntu Loy Vs. Nabirye Jane & 1 other



BEFORE: H/W EGESSA WILBERFORCE

S/No. Time Case number

09:00am CS 206/10

1.

2. 09:00am CS 106/14

3. 09:00am CS 064/15

4. 09:00am CS 040/15

5. 09:00am CS176/16

6. 09:00am CS171/15
14™/FEBRUARY /2017

BEFORE: H/W KAWEESA GODFREY

Parties

Kakaire Ali Vs. Wagubi John

Kalembe Juliet Vs. Kayigula Tom & 1 other
Bali Moses Vs. Mudoola Waiswa & 3 others
Mwodha Martin Vs. Bageya Isifu

Egessa Robert Vs. Makhali Vincent

Sanyu Olivia Vs. Saleh Mugabe & 1 other

S/No. Time Case number

1. 09:00am CS 036/16

BEFORE: H/W NANTONGO SARAH

Parties

Rose Kauma & 2 others Vs. Ronald Mwiseki

S/No. Time Case number

1. 09:00am CS010/14

15™/FEBRUARY /2017
BEFORE: H/W KAWEESA GODFREY

Parties

Asiyo Grace & 1 other Vs. Mwoda Samuel & 10
others

S/No. Time Case number

Parties



1. 092:00am CS 352/15
2. 09:00am CS 229/15
3. 09:00am CS197/15
4. 09:00am CS 205/14
5. 09:00am CS 010/09

BEFORE: H/W NANTONGO SARAH

Nabirye Fazira Vs. Mbwire Zaituna Tundo
Waiswa Emmanuel Kakaire Vs. Demiano
Walubona

Obwa Ngobi Bwa Kigulu Vs. Patrick Izimba
Gologolo

Bagaga Wilson & é others Vs. Balitwegomba
Co-operative Society

Nkulega Gideon Vs. Asinansi Bango & 5 others

S/No. Time Case number
1. 09:00am CS076/15
2. 09:000m CS 009/16

BEFORE: H/W TUHIMBISE VALERIAN

Parties

Ofumbi Isaac Vs. Baryegeya Yokana & 1 other
Nakagolo Naali Vs. Nagumba Yakubu & 3
others

S/No. Time Case number
1. 09:00am CS 107/14
16™/FEBRUARY /2017

BEFORE: H/W TUHIMBISE VALERIAN

Parties

Muwumba Joseph Vs. Manjeri Leo Basalirwa

S/No. Time Case number

1. 09:00am CS 006/16

Parties

Taata Jane Vs. Maidho Ali & 1
other



17™/FEBRUARY /2017
BEFORE: H/W TUHIMBISE VALERIAN

S/No. Time Case number Parties

2. 09:000m CS027/14 Obino John Julius Vs. Okwadi Nyamiti & 3
others



THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATES COURT AT IGANGA
FAMILY CHILDREN'S COURT REGISTRY CAUSE LIST FOR THE SITTINGS IN THE PERIOD: 13™-17™/02/2017

15™/FEBRUARY /2017

BEFORE: H/W NANTONGO SARAH

S/No. Time Case number Parties

1. 09:00am FCC 003/17 Kongola Bashir Vs. Mukose Ayasi



13™/FEBRUARY /2017
BEFORE: H/W EGESSA WILBERFORCE

THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATES COURT AT IGANGA

CRIMINAL REGISTRY CAUSE LIST FOR THE SITTINGS IN THE PERIOD: 13™/02/2017-17™/02/2017

S/No.

1.
2.

3.

14™/FEBRUARY /2017

Time

09:00am
09:00am

09:00am

09:00am
09:00am

09:00am

09:00am

09:00am

09:00am

Case number

CO 1102/16
CO 1078/16

CO 190/16

CO 821/16
CO 578/15

CO 981/15

CO 543/16

CO 1039/16

CO 086/16

BEFORE: H/W KAWEESA GODFREY

Police No.

CRB 1324/16
CRB 963/16

CRB 126/16

CRB 811/16
MCB 019/15

CRB 731/15

CRB 639/16

CRB 1233/16

CRB 078/16

Accused

Charge

Gandaike Abdallah Theft

Wampande Awali
Setaba Mohamed
Nabirye Sarah

Mutesi Sube & 1
other

Neglecting to
prevent a felony
Doing grievous
harm

Theft

Assault

Magumba Rehema A.O.A.B.H

& 1 other
Sembeza Moses

Baite Yakana

Kabba Martin

Threatening
violence

Unlawful possession
of narcotic drug
Criminal trespass,
malicious damage

Sitting type

Hearing
Hearing

Hearing

Hearing
Hearing

Hearing
Hearing
Hearing

Hearing




S/No.

oL~

~

10.
.09:00am

11

12.
13.
14.
15.

16.

17.
18.

19.
20.
.09:00am

21

Time

09:00am
09:00am
09:00am
09:00am
09:00am
09:00am

09:00am
09:00am

09:00am
09:00am

09:00am
09:00am
09:00am
09:00am

09:00am

09:00am
09:00am

09:00am
09:00am

Case number

CO 541/16
CO 753/16
CO 852/16
CO 706/16
CO 295/16
CO 029/16

CO 209/16
CO 466/16

CO 465/16
CO 1036/16
CO 335/16

CO 843/16
CO 257/16
CO 663/16
CO 035/17

CO001/16

CO 439/16
CO 636/16

CO 853/16
CO 722/16
CO 1049/16

Police No.

CRB 068/16
CRB 364/16
CRB 775/16
CRB 706/16
CRB 028/16

CRB 1025/15

CRB 121/16
CRB 307/16

CRB 300/16

CRB 1236/16

CRB 388/16

CRB 082/16
CRB 500/16
CRB 542/16
CRB 027/17

CRB 367/14
CRB 552/16

CRB 773/16
CRB 365/16
CRB 062/16

Accused

Isabirye James
Oddi Sam

Zungu Alamanzan
Kayizi Karim
Tashana Moses
Karan Richard

Musana Muhamud

Sanya Godfrey
Asharaf
Ngolobe Moses
Waiswa Hussein
Mudhasi Karim
alias Junior

Charge

Defilement
Attempted murder
Defilement
Defilement
Defilement

Arson, malicious
damages and
injuring criminals

Arson
Defilement

Defilement
Defilement
Simple defilement

Muganywa Misisera Defilement

Were Emmanuel
Bogere Mohamed
Watumanga
Hussein

Kabaale Ronald
Vs. Uganda

Bulumya Nkwanga

Dauda Muyere
alias Muyerere
Tibita Jauru
Samanya Charles
Isabirye Simon
Kirwala

Simple defilement
Defilement
Defilement

Appedal

Simple defilement
Attempted murder

Simple defilement
Defilement
Defilement

Sitting type

Further hearing
Further hearing
Further hearing
Further hearing
Further hearing
Further hearing

Further hearing
Further hearing

Further hearing
Further hearing
Further hearing

Further hearing
Further hearing
Further hearing
Further hearing

Further hearing
Further hearing

Further hearing
Further hearing
Further hearing



22.09:00am CO 126/16 CRB 263/16 Kisambira Azed Simple defilement Further hearing
23.09:000m CO 418/16 CRB 324/16 Ogola Dodoviko  Simple defilement Further hearing
24.09:00am CO 101/16 CRB 686/16 Buyinza Abbey Theft Further hearing
25.09:00am CO096/16 CRB 176/16 Mukwaya Abdallah Defilement Further hearing
26.09:000m CO035/16 CRB 597/16 Kayongo Karim Aggravated Further hearing
defilement
27.09:00am CO041/16 CRB 712/16 Olowo lbra Defilement Further hearing
28.09:000m CO 837/16 CRB 982/16 Mukasa Josua Simple defilement Further hearing
29.09:00am CO 1099/16 CRB 271/16 Maaka Yusuf & 10 Rogue & vagabondFurther hearing
others
30. 09:00am CO 395/16 CRB 181/16 Zaaki Shaban Defilement Further hearing
31.09:00am CO 873/16 CRB 879/16 Maganda Sulaiti Simple defilement Further hearing
32.09:00am CO 530/16 CRB 418/16 Pamba Jackson Arson Further hearing
33.09:00am CO 528/16 CRB 346/16 Sanya Martin Defilement Further hearing
34.09:00am CO 549/16 CRB 004/16 Musitafa Ali alias  Attempted murder Further hearing
Okea Joseph

35.09:000m CO 664/16 CRB 548/16 Musobya Farouk  Simple defilement Further hearing
36.09:00am CO 926/16 CRB 561/16 Mugeni lvan Defilement Further hearing
37.09:000m CO 838/16 CRB 978/16 Tibita Musa Simple defilement Further hearing
38.09:00am CO712/16 CRB 809/16 Muganda Sulaiti Defilement Further hearing
39.09:00am CO 1124/16 CRB 1345/16 Awuzia Bashir Defilement Further hearing
40. 09:00am CO 302/16 CRB 270/16 Mwega Franko Defilement Further hearing

BEFORE: H/W NANTONGO SARAH

S/No. Time Case number Police No. Accused Charge Sitting type
1. 09:000m CO 816/16 CRB 969/16 Mulumba Livingston Doing grievous Prosecution

harm

2. 09:00am CO019/17 CRB 060/17 lke Ahmed Gulume Aggravated Prosecution

defilement



3. 09:00am CO971/16 CRB 1136/16 Ngobi Yoweri Theft Prosecution
4. 09:000m CO 059/17 CRB 989/16 Mukuse Abudul Stealing a vehicle Prosecution
5. 09:000m CO 669/16 CRB 243/16 Muloamboli Musa & Stealing a vehicle  Prosecution
1 other
6. 09:00am CO 756/16 CRB771/16 Kyagera Rahuman Theft Prosecution
7. 09:00am CO093/16 CRB 007/16 Wakayemba Abdu Stealing a vehicle Prosecution
8. 09:00am CO 994/16 CRB 233/16 Ivulabe Shedrack  Assault occasioning Prosecution
actual bodily harm
9. 09:00om CO 982/16 CRB717/16 Kasule Julius Assault occasioning Prosecution
actual bodily harm
10. 092:00am CO 679/16 CRB 691/16 Gadile Peter Conspiracy to Prosecution
commit a felony
11.09:000m CO 726/16 CRB 791/16 Kisira Eric Obtaining money  Prosecution
by false pretense
12.09:00am CO 521/16 CRB 627/16 Mukamba Samuel Obtaining money Reconciliation
by false pretense
13.09:00am CO 896/16 CRB 1041/16 Gyabona Lawrence Criminal Trespass, Prosecution
malicious damage
14.09:000m CO 845/16 CRB 742/16 Sizomu Robert alias Theft Prosecution
Byansali
15.092:00am CO047/16 MCB 036/15 Muwumba Joseph Assault occasioning Prosecution
actual bodily harm
(A.O.A.B.H)
16.09:00am CO 875/16 CRB 196/16 Kisambira Ashahad A.O.A.B.H Prosecution
& 1 other
17.09:00am CO 945/16 CRB 198/16 Kibira Tonny A.O.AB.H Prosecution
18. 09:000m CO 1033/16 CRB 1235/16 Waiswa Sadam Theft Prosecution
19.09:000m CO 291/16 CRB 375/16 Namukose Rehemah Doing grievous Prosecution
harm
BEFORE: H/W TUHIMBISE VALERIAN
S/No. Time Case number Police No. Accused Charge Sitting type



10.

1.

12

16.

17.
18.
19.
20.

. 09:00am

09:00am
09:00am

09:00am

09:00am

09:00am

09:00am

09:00am

09:00am

09:00am

09:00am

.09:00am
13.
14,
15.

09:00am
09:00am
09:00am

09:00am

09:00am
09:00am
09:00am
09:00am

CO 100/17

CO 963/16
CO 969/16

CO 968/16
CO 146/15
CO 1145/16
CO 1148/16
CO 075/17
CO 216/16
CO 030/17
CO 738/16
CO 107/15
CO077/16
CO 968/10
CO 669/16
CO 094/17
CO 092/17
CO 093/17

CO 089/17
CO 100/17

MCB 038/17

CRB 1132/16
CRB 1151/16

CRB 1147/16
CRB 063/15
CRB 1370/16
CRB 1367/16
CRB 078/17
CRB 425/16
CRB 023/17
CRB 629/16
CRB 115/15
CRB 528/16
CRB 1147/16
CRB 745/16
CRB 008/17
CRB 095/17
CRB 007/17

CRB 096/17
CRB 038/16

Bagaga Yakuti & 1

other

Musosa Tred
Kasolo Jamali & 1

other
Lukungu Ali

Muyinda Bumali

Okiror Joseph
Mutwalo Musa & 1

other

Lagwe FErifazi

Samanya Kyebogo

la & 1 other

Nakasango Sarah

Mukama Robert
Mugabi Alafati

Lukungu Ali

Beyona Rebecca
alias Mutebi
Buluma Kuzeifa &

2 others

Kibwika Yahaya
Waiswa Godfrey
Owere Rajab
Bagaga Yakuti & 1

other

A.O.AB.H

Obtaining money

Theft

Obtaining money
Mallicious damage,
criminal trespass &

assault
Theft

Simple robbery

Unlawful possession
of narcotic drug

Murder

Unlawfully doing
grievous harm
Okello Simon&1 other Obtaining goods
by false pretense
Criminal trespass

Theft

Obtaining money

Perjury
Theft

Theft
Burglary

Criminal trespass

A.O.ABH

Ruling

Ruling
Hearing

Hearing
Hearing
Hearing
Hearing
Hearing
Hearing
Hearing
Hearing
Hearing
Hearing
Hearing
Hearing
Hearing
Hearing
Hearing

Hearing
Hearing



modesty of a
woman

21.09:00am CO 969/16 CRB 1157/16 Kasolo Jamali & 1 Theft Hearing
other
22.09:000m CO 963/16 CRB 1132/16 Musoga Tred Obtaining money Hearing
23.09:00am CO041/17 CRB 037/17 Igulu Ali Saloon breaking Hearing
24.09:000m CO 1062/16 CRB 947/16 Kyangawa Faizo & Burglary Hearing
1 other
25.09:00am CO 084/17 CRB 053/16 Kyagwa Faizal Burglary Hearing
26.09:000m CO 1044/16 CRB 813/16 Byanfuna Hassan  Demanding Hearing
property with
menaces
BEFORE: H/W EGESSA WILBERFORCE
S/No. Time Case number Police No. Accused Charge Sitting type
1. 092:00am CO048/17 CRB 048/17 Kayanga Bosco Theft Hearing
2. 09:000m CO 617/09 CRB 629/09 Isabirye Godfrey  Stealing a vehicle Hearing
3. 09:00am CO 523/16 CRB 634/16 Naigaga Zainabu  Grievous harm Hearing
4. 09:00am CO015/17 CRB 1318/16 Mutebi Peter & 1 Stealing a vehicle Hearing
other
5. 09:00am CO073/16 CRB 239/15 Nakato Mariam Forgery, having a Hearing
false document
6. 09:00am CO073/15 CRB 007/15 Kakooza Yakut & 2 Assault Hearing
others
7. 09:00am CO 042/16 CRB 040/16 Mula Daniel Driving without a  Hearing
driving permit
8. 09:00am CO072/16 CRB 069/16 Waiswa Musa Detention with Hearing
sexual intent
9. 09:000m CO 448/16 CRB 508/16 Mulumba Sadiki Insulting the Hearing



10. 09:00am CO 992/15 MCB 184/15 Shaban Mere A.O.AB.H Hearing
11.09:000m CO 695/16 CRB 010/16 Owor Moses Stealing cattle Hearing
12.09:000m CO 1089/15 CRB 1139/15 Isabirye Amisi Stealing a vehicle Hearing
13.09:00am CO 068/17 CRB 034/17 Lyomu Patrick & 1 Criminal frespass ~ Hearing
other
14.09:00am CO 1063/16 MCB 226/16 Mufumba Peter A.O.ABH Hearing
15.09:00am CO 526/16 MCB 107/16 Naigaga Musagalya A.O.A.B.H Hearing
& 1 other
16.09:000m CO 784/16 CRB 825/16 Mugombwa Robert Shop breaking Hearing
15™/FEBRUARY /2017
BEFORE: H/W EGESSA WILBERFORCE
S/No. Time Case number Police No. Accused Charge Sitting type
1. 09:000m CO787/16 CRB 857/16 Musubo Bashiri Removing boundary Hearing
marks
2. 09:00am CO9214/16 MCB 210/16 Okello Charles & T Rogue & vagabond Hearing
other
3. 09:00am CO 794/16 CRB 176/16 Mukungu Andrew  A.O.A.B.H Hearing
16™/FEBRUARY /2017
BEFORE: H/W NANTONGO SARAH
S/No. Time Case number Police No. Accused Charge Sitting type
1. 09:00am CO 799/16 CRB 684/16 Ngobi Grace Assault Prosecution
2. 09:00am CO 1127/16 CRB 1353/16 Wambi Franco Theft Prosecution



3. 09:00am CO 1121/16 CRB 1335/16 Kasadha Ronald
Orlando & 2 others Stealing a vehicle Further hearing
4. 09:000m CO 434/16 CRB 518/16 Samusu Abudallah Burglary Prosecution
5. 09:00am CO 021/17 CRB 038/16 Okumu Steven Criminal trespass,  Further hearing
stealing cattle
6. 09:00am CO 1009/16 CRB 1189/16 Mugisha Emmanuel Simple robbery Further prosecution
& 1 other
7. 09:00am CO 1126/16 Magola Rian & 1 Simple robbery Further hearing
other
8. 09:00am AA 140/17 CRB 183/16 Bogere Magidu Aggravated Further hearing
defilement
9. 09:00am CO 546/16 CRB 367/16 Jagwe Edward &  Assault, O.A.B.H Further hearing
2 others
10. 09:00a0m CO003/16 TOR001/16 Nkalubo Emmanuel Reckless driving, Further hearing
Causing bodily
injury
BEFORE: H/W TUHIMBISE VALERIAN
S/No. Time Case number Police No. Accused Charge Sitting type
1. 092:00am CO 066/17 CRB 1369/16 Balikowa David Neglect to prevent Hearing
a felony
2. 09:00am CO 973/16 CRB 1156/16 Biryere Madina Criminal trespass  Hearing
3. 09:00am CO 803/16 CRB 504/16 Kafero Mohamad Shop breaking &  Hearing
theft
BEFORE: H/W EGESSA WILBERFORCE
S/No. Time Case number Police No. Accused Charge Sitting type



—_

10.

1.

12

15.
16.

17.

. 09:00am

09:00am
09:00am

09:00am

09:00am

09:00am

09:00am

09:00am
09:00am

09:00am

09:00am

.09:00am
13.
14.

09:00am
09:00am

09:00am
09:00am

09:00am

CO 9218/15
CO721/15
CO 032/17
CO 1065/16
CO 269/16
CO 166/15
CO 728/15

CO 267/15
CO 1032/16

CO111/16

CO 944/16

CO1112/16
CO 129/15
CO 758/16

CO 026/15
CO 536/15

CO 065/16

CRB 943/15
CRB 055/15
CRB 028/17
CRB 1249/16
CRB 338/16
CRB 033/15
CRB 705/15

CRB 256/15
CRB 043/16

CRB 064/16

CRB 1064/16

CRB 1326/16
CRB 071/14
CRB 016/16

TOR 026/15
CRB 083/15

CRB 080/16

Mumbya Abdalla
Batyani James

Batwabula Sulaiman Obtaining money
by false pretense

Theft

Injuring animal

Muwanguzi Stephen Theft

& 1 other

[sooba Franco & 1

other

Grievous harm

Baliraine James & 1 Theft

other

Isabirye Brian & 1

other

Mukama Latifu
Mudhugumbya
Latif & 1 other

Mboyo Jaliru

Mubita Asuman

Mbago Mudhasi

Burlary & theft

Simple robbery

Theft

Insulting the
modesty of a
woman

Having carnal
knowledge of an
animal, A.O.A.B.H
Stealing a vehicle

Wavamuno Godfrey A.O.A.B.H
Kikwidha Manvuwa Insulting the

Nalugoda Abdu

Kitawulwa
Christopher
Muwaya Al

modesty of a
woman

Reckless driving

A.O.AB.H

Doing grievous

harm

Hearing
Hearing
Hearing
Hearing
Hearing
Hearing

Hearing

Hearing
Hearing

Hearing

Hearing

Hearing
Hearing
Hearing

Hearing
Hearing

Hearing



18. 09:00am CO 1104/15 CRB 759/15 Nzanga Fred Threatening Hearing
violence, doing
grievous harm, theft
19.09:00am CO 414/16 CRB 489/16 Kisige Muhamed  Being in possession Hearing
of marijuana



